Science, Technology, Energy and Mines
Petroleum Branch
360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB   R3G 3P2
T 204-945-6577  F 204-945-0586
WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT
 PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
          (January 1/09 – September 8/09)

Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P)
Abandoned Producer: 20-Aug-2008
Note:
UWI: 100.11-34-004-22W1.03 - Leg #3
(This leg has not been abandoned – still producing)
Lic. No.: 6669 Tundra Daly HZNTL 16-8-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.16-08-009-29W1.00
Status: Licence Cancelled (CAN)
Licence Cancelled: 08-Sep-2009
Lic. No.: 6764 Lodgepole Waskada 7-23-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 100.07-23-001-25W1.00
Note:  Revised status date
Capable Of Oil Production: 31-Oct-2008
 3
Lic. No.: 6877 CNRL Pierson HZNTL 3-25-2-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.03-25-002-29W1.00 - Leg #1
Revisions to Report of: 27-Jul-2009
Finished Drilling: 21-Jul-2009
Original Total Depth: 1652.00 m
Revised Total Depth: 1460.00 m

To:
Wotan et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Prairie et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Prairie et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Wedona et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Wedona et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Long View et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Long View et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
Reece et al North Elkhorn 13-27-12-28(WPM)
NOTICE
Well Name change from TriStar NMP Ltd. to TriStar Oil & Gas Ltd. effective
September 4, 2009
Wells Released from Confidential
in August 2009
LIC #   WELL_NAME REDRILL LSD SEC TWP RGE STATUS FIELD Code
6673 100.06-23-002-29W1.00 CNRL Pierson   06 23 02 29 COOP 7 42L   6673 40042
6877 102.03-25-002-29W1.00 CNRL Pierson HZNTL   03 25 02 29 COMP 7     6877 2009-08-21 0:00
6877 102.03-25-002-29W1.02 CNRL Pierson HZNTL   03 25 02 29 COMP 7     6877 2009-08-21 0:00
6884 100.03-11-002-25W1.00 EOG Waskada Prov. HZNTL   03 11 02 25 COMP 3     6884 2009-08-11 0:00
6885 102.03-11-002-25W1.00 EOG Waskada Prov. HZNTL A 03 11 02 25 WOSR 3     6885 2009-08-25 0:00
6899 100.01-32-008-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   01 32 08 29 COMP 16     6899 2009-08-04 0:00
6938 102.02-07-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL   02 07 01 24 WOSR 3     6938 2009-08-20 0:00
6941 102.09-05-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL   09 05 01 24 COMP 3     6941 2009-08-02 0:00
6942 103.16-05-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL A 16 05 01 24 COMP 3     6942 2009-08-07 0:00
6945 103.01-08-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL A 01 08 01 24 COMP 3     6945 2009-08-16 0:00
6946 104.16-05-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL B 16 05 01 24 COMP 3     6946 2009-08-11 0:00
6948 100.03-11-007-29W1.00 Fairborne Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   03 11 07 29 COMP 16     6948 2009-08-13 0:00
6950 100.16-30-007-29W1.00 Fairborne Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   16 30 07 29 WOSR 16     6950 2009-08-05 0:00
6957 102.08-07-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL   08 07 01 24 COMP 3     6957 2009-08-27 0:00
6958 103.08-07-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL A 08 07 01 24 COMP 3     6958 2009-08-31 0:00
6965 100.12-33-009-29W1.00 Interwest Daly   12 33 09 29 COMP 1     6965 2009-08-03 0:00
6966 100.16-28-007-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   16 28 07 28 COMP 16     6966 2009-08-05 0:00
6970 100.04-23-002-29W1.00 CNRL Pierson HZNTL   04 23 02 29 COMP 7     6970 2009-08-29 0:00
6971 102.08-28-007-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   08 28 07 28 COMP 16     6971 2009-08-07 0:00
6972 100.05-29-008-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   05 29 08 29 COMP 16     6972 2009-08-13 0:00
6973 100.13-33-009-29W1.00 Interwest Daly   13 33 09 29 COMP 1     6973 2009-08-06 0:00
6974 100.06-14-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   06 14 08 28 COMP 16     6974 2009-08-04 0:00
6976 100.14-33-009-29W1.00 Interwest Daly   14 33 09 29 WOSR 1     6976 2009-08-09 0:00
6977 103.03-11-002-25W1.00 EOG Waskada Prov. HZNTL B 03 11 02 25 COMP       6977 2009-08-16 0:00
6978 104.03-11-002-25W1.00 EOG Waskada Prov. HZNTL C 03 11 02 25 WOSR       6978 2009-08-21 0:00
6979 100.02-33-008-28W1.00 Leader Sinclair   02 33 08 28 COMP       6979 2009-08-24 0:00
6980 100.13-32-008-28W1.00 5369500 Manitoba Ltd.   13 32 08 28 COMP       6980 2009-08-15 0:00
6981 100.09-11-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   09 11 08 28 COMP       6981 2009-08-12 0:00
6982 100.15-20-008-28W1.00 Cosens Sinclair Prov.   15 20 08 28 COMP       6982 2009-08-12 0:00
6983 102.14-06-001-24W1.00 ARC Waskada Prov. HZNTL A 14 06 01 24 COMP       6983 2009-08-23 0:00
6984 102.05-16-001-25W1.00 EOG Waskada Prov. HZNTL   05 16 01 25 WOSR       6984 2009-08-31 0:00
6989 100.14-03-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   14 03 08 28 COMP       6989 2009-08-21 0:00
10
10
6990 100.01-05-009-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   01 05 09 29 COMP       6990 2009-08-22 0:00
6993 100.06-03-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   06 03 08 28 WOSR       6993 2009-08-29 0:00
6994 100.16-03-009-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   16 03 09 29 COMP       6994 2009-08-24 0:00
6996 100.01-16-010-29W1.00 Tundra Daly HZNTL   01 16 10 29 COMP       6996 2009-08-19 0:00
6997 100.09-16-011-29W1.00 T. Bird South Kirkella   09 16 11 29 COMP       6997 2009-08-26 0:00
7007 102.07-15-001-24W1.00 ARC Waskada HZNTL   07 15 01 24 COMP       7007 2009-08-29 0:00
7008 100.15-15-010-29W1.00 Tundra et al Daly HZNTL   15 15 10 29 WOSR       7008 2009-08-27 0:00
7009 100.02-22-007-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   02 22 07 29 WOSR       7009 2009-08-30 0:00